®
HUNZA  luminiares can be specified with LED arrays (not the
entire range). The arrays contain nine LED's in white, blue, red,
green or yellow with an output of 17 lumens per watt. LED arrays
have extremely long operational lives - up to 100,000 hours with
the additional advantage of very low heat output. It is viable to
install LED luminaires in difficult to get at places due to the low
maintenance and long life of the array. Operational voltage is 24
volt DC at 1.2 watt.
Ordering Information
/LED - LED Array
 Ordering Example:
HUNZA
®
LED Array
 Cat. No. /LED
Luminaire Type Colour
BU - Blue
WH - White
GN - Green
RD - Red
YL - Yellow
FLSPsq/LEDbu - Floor Lite Spot square with Blue LED Array.
Patent Pending
52
2”
81
3”
52
2”
8.4
FACTORY: Ph: 64-9-528 9471  Fax: 64-9-528 9361.
USA: Ph. 310 560 7310  Fax. 1 877 692 4589.
HUNZA
®
Specifications may change without notice.
130 Felton Matthew Ave, Glen Innes, Auckland, New Zealand.
3237 Long Island St, W. Sacramento, California 95691, USA.
Manufactured in New Zealand.
© 2003 Hunza Holdings Ltd
Features
Lens:
A frosted lens is fitted as standard.
Gasket:
0Silicone, iron impregnated 220 c
0(428 f)
Suitable for use with:
Cabin, Cockpit, Euro Step, Floor
and Floor Lites Square, Step and
Step Lites Square, Pillar, Wall Down
Lites.
Accessories:
Clear lens (Cat. DCL)
Standards
IP66 / IP68
(depending on the IP rating of the
luminaire.)
LED Weight
15gms (½oz)
Power Supply
®HUNZA  H20/24LED: not included.
®HUNZA  Inground Transformer
IG20LED: not included
100 - 240 50/60Hz. 24 volt d.c. 6va
electronic transformer: not included.
USA / Canada:
100 - 240 50/60Hz. 24 volt d.c. 6va
electronic transformer, fits inside
luminaire: not included.
LED Array Construction
CNC machined from :
Aluminium  LED ring - high
corrosion resistant 63.5mm (2 ½”
aluminium with chromate substrate
and high UV resistant white
polyester powder coat.
Mounting
Substute MR11 (array only) or
MR16 lamp for LED array, fits
®directly into HUNZA  luminaire. The
LED array does not affect the IP
(water protection) rating of the
luminaire.
8.4
FACTORY: Ph: 64-9-528 9471  Fax: 64-9-528 9361.
USA: Ph. 310 560 7310  Fax. 1 877 692 4589.
HUNZA
®
Specifications may change without notice.
130 Felton Matthew Ave, Glen Innes, Auckland, New Zealand.
3237 Long Island St, W. Sacramento, California 95691, USA.
Manufactured in New Zealand.
© 2003 Hunza Holdings Ltd